CCC RECORDS - WHO HOLDS WHAT AFTER THE 2024 SEASON

U14 is under 14 on the day of the event. U16 is under 16 on the day.

A Junior remains a Junior until December 31st of the year in which the 18th birthday occurs.

Solo Records

5 Miles Open Senior
Junior
ul6
ul4

Female  Senior
Junior
ul6
ul4

10 Miles Open Senior
Junior
ule
ul4

Female  Senior
Junior
ule
ul4

10m Team Senior
Junior

15 Miles Open Senior
Junior
ul6
ul4

Female  Senior
Junior
ule
ul4

15m Team

25 Miles Open Senior

Junior
ulé
ul4
Female  Senior
Junior
ul6
ul4
25m Team Senior
30 Miles Open Senior
Junior
ul6
ul4
Female Senior
Junior
ulé
ul4
30m Team Senior
50 Miles Open Senior
Junior
Female Senior
Junior
50m Team Senior
100 Miles Open
Female
12 hours Open
Female
24 Hours Open
Female

Best All Rounder Senior (25, 50, 100)
Junior (2*10, 2*25)

Tandem Records

10 Miles Senior
Senior/Mixed
Senior/Junior
Senior/U14 Open

S/) Mixed
15 Miles Senior/U14 Open
25 Miles Senior

Senior/Mixed

Name

Martin Reynolds

James Ward

Nik Hall

Nathaniel Lemanski

Elspeth Grace

Caitlin Borowski (U14 female)
Caitlin Borowski (U14 female)
Caitlin Borowski

Piotr Zulawski

Tom Platts

Nik Hall

Nik Hall

Laura Massey

Rachel Wesley (U14 female)
Rachel Wesley (U14 female)
Rachel Wesley

Dave McGaw 19:33, Ben Redman 19:50, Martin Reynolds 19:55
Tom Platts 22:50; Sam O'Rourke 25:36; Chris Hughes (U14) 27:10

Adam Fisher

Tom Platts

Nik Hall

to be set

Ann Shuttleworth (57)
Mandy Hoskin (Juv)
Mandy Hoskin

to be set

Adam Fisher 30:12; Martin Reynolds 30:32: Henry Moss 30:46

David McGaw

Adam Fisher

Eddie Hoskin

Stan Ayers

Rachel Horn

Angela Joy (now Platt)
Angela Joy

Angela Joy

David McGaw 50:18; Martin Reynolds 51:00; Adam Fisher 51:01

Bob Watson (58)
James Ward
Eddie Hoskin

to be set

Helen Eborall

to be set

to be set

to be set

Bob Watson 1:00:47; Ken Platts 1:02:59; Colin Lizieri 1:03:32

David McGaw
Nigel Fleet
Lucy Gossage
to be set

David McGaw 01:38:30; Andre Dyason 1:45:50; Colin Lizieri 1:50:34

Ken Platts (59)
to be set

Ken Platts (55)
Lucy Rutter (now McTaggart)

Tim Welsh
to be set

Andrew Grant (66)
Tom Platts

Ken Platts (55) and Tom Platts

Lol Berman and Rachel Horn

Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts

Stuart Lemanski and Nathaniel Lemanski
Richard Holmes and Natalie Speechley

Stuart Lemanski and Nathaniel Lemanski

Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts ())
Lol Berman and Rachel Horn

Season
2021
1991
1989
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

2024
2006
1989
1987
2020
1978
1978
1978

2019
2006

2019
2006
1989

2024
1974
1974

2019

2017
2000
1982
1968
2001

2018

2017
1982
2012

2017

2011

2007

1990

2023

2019
2006

2007
2002
2006
2023
1989

2023

2026
2001

Time/Dist
00:11:10
00:11:48
00:11:52
00:12:25
00:12:48
00:13:43
00:13:43
00:13:43

00:17:44
00:21:03
00:21:04
00:23:09
00:21:01
00:26:47
00:26:47
00:26:47

00:59:18
01:15:36

00:30:12
00:36:01
00:36:02

00:38:30
00:45:36
00:45:26

01:31:30

00:49:01
00:53:26
01:00:05
01:06:35
00:57:41
01:08:19
01:12:17
01:17:04

02:32:19
01:01:47
01:08:04
01:17:43

01:16:18

03:08:18

01:38:30
01:57:20
01:55:39

05:14:54

03:44:33

283.103

215.04

501.54

00:18:47
00:19:41
00:19:28
00:21:38
00:23:22

00:32:59

00:50:17
00:54:01

MPH
26.9
25.4
25.3
24.2
23.4
21.9
21.9
21.9

33.8
28.5

25.9
28.5
22.4
22.4
22.4

30.4
23.8

29.8
25.0
25.0

23.4
19.7
19.8
29.5

30.6
28.1

225
26.0
22.0
19.5
29.5
29.1
26.4
23.2

23.6

28.7

30.5
25.6
25.9

28.6

23.6
17.9

20.9

28.3
27.1

31.9
30.5
30.8
27.7
25.7

27.3

29.8
27.8



Senior/Junior Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts (J) 2006 00:50:17 29.8

30 Miles Senior Ken Platts (55) and Tom Platts 2006 01:01:27 29.3
50 Miles Senior Roy Clarke and John Lindsell 1950 01:53:17 26.5
100 Miles Senior Roy Clarke and John Lindsell 1950 04:03:29 24.6
12 Hours Senior Frank Buckingham and Percy T Carter 1933 235.75 19.6

Note: U16 qualify up to 25 miles, Juniors qualify up to 50 miles.

2-Up Records

10 Miles Senior David McGaw and Chris Brown 2016 00:20:11 29.7
Senior/Junior George Crammond and Mark Matthews 2005 00:23:23 25.7
25 Miles Senior Digby Symons and Doug Bradshaw 2009 00:54:31 27.5
Senior/Junior Mick Draper and Kim Joy 1975 00:57:02 26.3
Senior/U16 Bob Jessup and Eddie Hoskin 1982 00:59:11 25.3

Tricycle Records

10 Miles Mick Draper 1990 00:24:54 24.1
25 Miles Ken Usher 1995 01:05:25 22.9
30 Miles Sam Gilbert 1997 01:22:55 21.7
50 Miles Ken Usher 1995 02:12:27 22.7
100 Miles Ken Usher 1997 04:41:38 21.3
12 Hours Ken Usher 1995 237.0 19.8
24 Hours Frank Brown 1963 414.3 17.3

Track Records

1km standing start TT Rob Cox 2006 01:13 30.64
3km individual pursuit Mark Fraser 2002 03:53 28.80
Hill Climb Beechwood
Open Senior Colin Chapman 1974 01:25.4
Junior James Ward 1990 01:36.0
ulée Colin Chapman 1970 01:38.6
Female Senior Jenny Ousey 1977 01:54.6
Junior Jackie Harris (juv) 1979 02:04.6
ul6 Jackie Harris 1979 02:04.6

Brinkley (provisional)

Open Senior Tim Welsh 2024 04:41
Junior Kai Egan 2024 05:20
ul6 to be set

Female Senior Claire Martin 2024 05:50
Junior to be set

uleée to be set
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