CCC RECORDS - WHO HOLDS WHAT AFTER THE 2024 SEASON

U14 is under 14 on the day of the event. U16 is under 16 on the day.

A Junior remains a Junior until December 31st of the year in which the 18th birthday occurs.

Sol	_	D	_	_	_		A	_
3U	U	п	e	u	u	г	u	5

Solo Rec	cords			•	6	T' (D' 1	44044
5 Miles	Open	Senior Junior U16 U14		<i>Name</i> Martin Reynolds James Ward Nik Hall Nathaniel Lemanski	Season 2021 1991 1989 2023	Time/Dist 00:11:10 00:11:48 00:11:52 00:12:25	MPH 26.9 25.4 25.3 24.2
	Female	Senior		Elspeth Grace	2023	00:12:48	23.4
		Junior		Caitlin Borowski (U14 female)	2024	00:13:43	21.9
		U16		Caitlin Borowski (U14 female)	2024	00:13:43	21.9
		U14		Caitlin Borowski	2024	00:13:43	21.9
10 Miles	Open	Senior		Piotr Zulawski	2024	00:17:44	33.8
		Junior		Tom Platts	2006	00:21:03	28.5
		U16		Nik Hall	1989	00:21:04	28.5
	Female	U14 Senior		Nik Hall Laura Massey	1987 2020	00:23:09 00:21:01	25.9 28.5
	remaie	Junior		Rachel Wesley (U14 female)	1978	00:26:47	22.4
		U16		Rachel Wesley (U14 female)	1978	00:26:47	22.4
		U14		Rachel Wesley	1978	00:26:47	22.4
10m Tea	m	Senior		Dave McGaw 19:33, Ben Redman 19:50, Martin Reynolds 19:55	2019	00:59:18	30.4
10111 164	1111	Junior		Tom Platts 22:50; Sam O'Rourke 25:36; Chris Hughes (U14) 27:10	2019	01:15:36	23.8
		,					
15 Miles	Open	Senior		Adam Fisher	2019	00:30:12	29.8
		Junior U16		Tom Platts Nik Hall	2006 1989	00:36:01	25.0 25.0
		U14		to be set	1989	00:36:02	25.0
	Female	Senior		Ann Shuttleworth (57)	2024	00:38:30	23.4
		Junior		Mandy Hoskin (Juv)	1974	00:45:36	19.7
		U16 U14		Mandy Hoskin to be set	1974	00:45:26	19.8
		014		to be set			
15m Tea 25 Miles		Senior		Adam Fisher 30:12; Martin Reynolds 30:32: Henry Moss 30:46 David McGaw	2019 2017	01:31:30 00:49:01	29.5 30.6
23 1411163	Open	Junior		Adam Fisher	2000	00:53:26	28.1
		U16		Eddie Hoskin	1982	01:00:05	25.0
		U14		Stan Ayers	1968	01:06:35	22.5
	Female	Senior Junior		Rachel Horn Angela Joy (now Platt)	2001 1975	00:57:41 01:08:19	26.0 22.0
		U16		Angela Joy	1973	01:12:17	20.8
		U14		Angela Joy	1973	01:17:04	19.5
25m Tea	m	Senior		David McGaw 50:18; Martin Reynolds 51:00; Adam Fisher 51:01	2019	02:32:19	29.5
30 Miles		Open	Senior	Bob Watson (58)	2018	01:01:47	29.1
			Junior	James Ward	1991	01:08:04	26.4
			U16 U14	Eddie Hoskin to be set	1981	01:17:43	23.2
		Female	Senior	Helen Eborall	2008	01:16:18	23.6
			Junior	to be set			
			U16	to be set			
			U14	to be set			
30m Tea	m	Senior		Bob Watson 1:00:47; Ken Platts 1:02:59; Colin Lizieri 1:03:32	2018	03:08:18	28.7
50 Miles		Open	Senior	David McGaw	2017	01:38:30	30.5
			Junior	Nigel Fleet	1982	01:57:20	25.6
		Female	Senior	Lucy Gossage	2012	01:55:39	25.9
			Junior	to be set			
50m Tea	m	Senior		David McGaw 01:38:30; Andre Dyason 1:45:50; Colin Lizieri 1:50:34	2017	05:14:54	28.6
100 Miles	5		Open	Ken Platts (59)	2011	03:44:33	
200	•		Female	to be set		05111155	
			_				
12 hours			Open Female	Ken Platts (55) Lucy Rutter (now McTaggart)	2007 1990	283.103 215.04	23.6 17.9
			Terriale	Lucy Nutter (now McTaggait)	1990	213.04	17.9
24 Hours	i		Open	Tim Welsh	2023	501.54	20.9
			Female	to be set			
Best All Rounder Senior (25, 50, 100) Junior (2*10, 2*25)			Andrew Grant (66) Tom Platts			28.3 27.1	
		juinoi (2°10, 2	. 23,	· om rides	2006		21.1
Tandon	n Records	-					
ianuell	. Necords	•					
10 Miles			Senior	Ken Platts (55) and Tom Platts	2007	00:18:47	31.9
			Senior/Mixed	Lol Berman and Rachel Horn	2002	00:19:41	30.5
			Senior/Junior Senior/U14 Open	Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts Stuart Lemanski and Nathaniel Lemanski	2006 2023	00:19:28 00:21:38	30.8 27.7
			S/J Mixed	Richard Holmes and Natalie Speechley	1989	00:21:36	25.7
				·			
15 Miles			Senior/U14 Open	Stuart Lemanski and Nathaniel Lemanski	2023	00:32:59	27.3
25 Miles							
ZJ MIICS			Senior	Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts (J)	2026	00:50:17	29.8
25 Miles			Senior Senior/Mixed	Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts (J) Lol Berman and Rachel Horn	2026 2001	00:50:17 00:54:01	29.8 27.8

		Senior/Junior	Ken Platts (54) and Tom Platts (J)	2006	00:50:17	29.8
30 Miles		Senior	Ken Platts (55) and Tom Platts	2006	01:01:27	29.3
50 Miles		Senior	Roy Clarke and John Lindsell	1950	01:53:17	26.5
100 Miles		Senior	Roy Clarke and John Lindsell	1950	04:03:29	24.6
12 Hours		Senior	Frank Buckingham and Percy T Carter	1933	235.75	19.6
Note: U16 qualify up	o to 25 miles, Jur	niors qualify up to 50	miles.			
2-Up Records						
10 Miles		Senior Senior/Junior	David McGaw and Chris Brown George Crammond and Mark Matthews	2016 2005	00:20:11 00:23:23	29.7 25.7
25 Miles		Senior Senior/Junior Senior/U16	Digby Symons and Doug Bradshaw Mick Draper and Kim Joy Bob Jessup and Eddie Hoskin	2009 1975 1982	00:54:31 00:57:02 00:59:11	27.5 26.3 25.3
Tricycle Records						
10 Miles 25 Miles 30 Miles 50 Miles 100 Miles 12 Hours 24 Hours			Mick Draper Ken Usher Sam Gilbert Ken Usher Ken Usher Ken Usher Ken Usher Frank Brown	1990 1995 1997 1995 1997 1995 1963	00:24:54 01:05:25 01:22:55 02:12:27 04:41:38 237.0 414.3	24.1 22.9 21.7 22.7 21.3 19.8 17.3
Track Records						
1km standing start TT 3km individual pursuit			Rob Cox Mark Fraser	2006 2002	01:13 03:53	30.64 28.80
Hill Climb		Beechwood				
	Open	Senior Junior U16	Colin Chapman James Ward Colin Chapman	1974 1990 1970	01:36.0	
	Female	Senior Junior U16	Jenny Ousey Jackie Harris (juv) Jackie Harris	1977 1979 1979	02:04.6	
		Brinkley (provisio	onal)			
	Open	Senior Junior U16	Tim Welsh Kai Egan <i>to be set</i>	2024 2024		
	Female	Senior Junior U16	Claire Martin to be set to be set	2024	05:50	